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El Paso, Texas, March 29, 1921,

Mr} Thos. Jensen,
256 Adams Avenue,
Memphis, Tenn.
Deér‘Madam: | o |
- Returned herewith is your tax'r@ceipt for 1917..

The pepere in the matter 6f your land purchase have
this norning Sl tufned over 1o the project of fice for
vauchering. and within a few days you will reoeive voucher
:for your signature and that of ¥rs. Jensons This ywn should
sign and veturn to the Reclamation Serviee at E1 Pago with-
out delsy. If you do not reaeive the voucher at an»eérly
date, kindly let ‘me know., There will bé dedncted therefrom
#1460 for reeording the release of deed of trust which was
held by the City National B&nk.

| Thanxing you far your favars in this aonneetion,
Very truly yours.
P % DEHRT
Distriet Counsel.
inel.
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THIS IS T0 CERTIFY Thet I have investigated the land.
to be acquired Lfor rigk@ £ way for tﬁa Maazlia V&1lay.west
river drain under contract with ﬁhcmaa‘aanaeﬁ and wife,
dated January 2, 1918.1 “&f find that the saiG'Thgmas Jensen

and wife were, prior to the cengtruetion of the said drain,

in exolusive poaaaasion*ef the &mtir& right of‘wey as des~
oribed In anid contras _nﬁ trat, as %o oertain gmall S
tracts of land aggregeting 3.59 eores referred ta a8 being ' f;'
80 dated June 4, 1917, wuantng

from Sarsh Js Moloney tn geid Thqmaa Jensen, there is no

excapted from warranty

or dtharlgvidanng tay@y gngw1gage' 3_g1
‘olaims thet might affest the

evidencs upon the groun
inGlastive of any sdve

Government title.
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El Passo, Texas,
M&I‘u 22’ 19210
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El Paso, Texas, September 22, 1920.

¥r. Thomas Jensen,
' Waverly, Ark,
Dear 33.::-_.:

We have finslly succeeded in securing release of the deed
of trust given to secure the promissory motes payable tp Sarsh
Jo Moloney and which were afterwards sseoigned to the City Nationsl
Bank. Considerable delay has been caused by our being unsble to
connest with Mr. Redie, the trustee, but this moming he signed
théd pocessary paper and we will now proceed to elose the transac-
tion as soon. a8 possible. ' 7 | : A

Attached is s warranty deed, which you end ¥rs. Jensen will
plesse execute, ®signing "Thos. Jensen" and "Pesrl Jensen,” in ex-
actly the menner as sbove quoted, and scknowledge before a notary
public. The deed must have affixed = United States documentary
revenue stamp, which it is customsry for the grantors to furnish
and which please do not overlook.
‘ Before the Govermment can sccept title, it will be necessary
10 have taxes pald up %o date~=-although it ia poasible that the
deed ¢an be recorded before the 1920 taxes are formally sssessed.
The sbatraet of title shows that $32.30 for 1917 is still unpaid,
but it is our recollection that Mrs. Jensen stated thet this was
in error and that she held tax receipt for that year. It may dbe
that for the years 1918 and 1919 you have also paid, and if this
is the case no further sction on your part will be necessary.
Ag to the year 1917, however, kindly send your reseipt, if you
have it, in order that we may examine same, ag the records are :
apparently not clesr, and after such examination the receipt will
be returned to you. 5 ‘

: Regm‘ttm% that there has been s0 much delay, but assurin

you that we will prosecute the remsinder of the steps that mue
be taken in this matier, St T 5

Very truly yours, :
o x, P W DERT
inel. 2y . District Counsel.




El Paso, T exas, February 18, 1920.

Mr. R. B, Redic, Attorney at Law,
201 City National Bank B ”uilding,
E1l Pasgo, Texas,
. Dear Bir:

We are transmitting herewith a rolease under the trust
deed made by Thomas Jensen and wife, covering certain notes
which run in favor of Ssrah J. Moloney, which motes were
later assigned to the City National Béﬁk. This release

- also covers the intexest:held by the bank, but the instru-
ment runs only to 2.53 acres which the United States Recla-
mation Service ﬁishea to acquire for the Mesills Valley west
river drain, whiéh emall tract of land lies along the east-
ern boundary of the Jemsen holding. Mr. Jensen has indi-
cated that there would be no abjeﬁtion an‘the part of the
‘bank to executing the relgase. ut we a;so desire to héﬁe '
you execute as trnstee,'aﬁd‘will 1atefAeall.upon the bank.
If this course is satisfdﬁfnry. kindly aﬁncute the instru-
mont, and wé will call for same at an early date and take
the matter up further with the bank. ‘

~ Thanking you for this and other favors,
; {Ybry truly yours,
o 2w

inel. Distriet Counsel,.




VINCENT B. MAY

» PRESIDENT
A.lI.KELSO, Sec'y & TREAs.

THE SOUTHWESTERN ABSTRACT & TITLE CO.
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U.S.Reclamation Service, - T=

El Paso,Texas.
Gentlemen:
We are returning the Thos. Jensen abstract to you

through your office in Las Cruces, N.M., where it has been de-
livered.

As to the appointment of Special Guerdien as shown at page 34
of the abstract it is custowmary Or usual practice to file the petition
and dispose of the case at the same time, as &ll the parties are in
court, the minors being represented by their next friend. It is an
ex parte proceéding. We have g&ded further data to page 34, which may
help sonme. ‘ E

We are unable to show the three small tracts referfed to at page

30, on the plat, as we do not have a copy of the plat by Chas.L.Post.
Very truly,

THE SOUTHWESTERN ABSTRACT AND TITLE Co.
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" Febe 9, 1920,

 Southwestern sbstract and Title Goe
Las Cruces, N, lex. :

Gentlemen:

Reference is had to our letter of June 17¢h
last, ordering abstract of title relating to 2487 acres
of land held by Euloglo Baryeras in the Southeast quarter
of the Southwest quarter (S¥lSwi) Seotion 19 Townkhip 26
South Range 5 Zasts We sent with our formey lotter a blue-
print showing the particular land that was to be abstracted.
Kindly put us in receipt of this abstract as soonm as possible,
and if 1t cannot be deliversd st once will Yyou kimdly advise
what the prospects are for future dolivery.

Heference 1s also had to the abstract concerming
the Thomas Jensen land. s0is was sent back for some supple-
mentary work with our lstter of Oot. 7th and again referred
to in our letter of Jan 13the wWill you kindly endeavor to
do the necessary work upon:this abstracte

There are & numbo¥ of other abstracts in your hands,
work upon which hasg been pending for some time, and anything you
can do to get them out would be greatly appreciated. .

Thanking you fqz_f?fbést favors, we are

E‘Very truly yours,

Ps We Dant
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~ QGged to be exacuted end returned to this offina.

. Jour sttention was elso oalled 1o texes for

- Zor 1917 which you stated hed besn paid-or.at a
our former ls tter and teke ne aﬁmeﬂ&m zeferty.

;-Qf}ﬁhﬁztﬁxeSy'

desirous of getting this title clesred up end

 Jen. 8, 1920.°

Hy, ‘Eﬁhﬁmas :ngm;‘.x;}. P “
Waverly ARk, @ o 0y o6 ’

36&1.313;

e
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Under date of September 22, last ¢

‘we sddressed a letter to you enolosing werranty i B

1sast you were under the impression that yon

A, s

in regard Yo execution of the deed and peyment

| We understood that you were very

recelving payment for the lend, and we sssure

o : %W 5?@# yam' i
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Bl Pasb, Tex,
Octe 7, 1919,

Southwestern Abstract and Title Company,
Las Cruces, N. Mex,

Gentlemen:

Reference is had to page 24 of your abstrsct
4481 inclosed herewith, Tt i noted that the order
appointing Jose Barrio specisl guasrdian is dated
Septs 22, 1919 end that the order approving the
sale was filed on the same day. Kindly sdvise if
there 15 an order of record shortening the time
of the hearing on the petition-----both petition
for eppointment of guardiasn and hearing, if any
prior to order approving sale., If g0 put these
letters in the abstract, also insert s full showing
as, to the service had upon the minor heirs who are
named in the petition. )

Please advise if it would be possible to put
‘upon the plat in the abstract the three pieces of
land sggregating 3.59 acree which are mentioned

a8 being quitecleimed only and not conveyed by
warranty in the deed abstracted at page 30, We
would like to see, if possible, just what relation
these three small tracts bear to the government -
drain right of way,. :

Vezy truly yours,
Cy P. Harvaey
€1~c - Asst. Distriet Counsel,
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El Paso, Texas, July 8, 1919.

| Hr. Thomas Jensen,

Anthony, N. Hex.
Dear Sir: |

ﬂn&ér date of November 4, last, we wrote you in
reference to eertain mattere aoncerning your titla ta
the land across whiech the west river drain hes been gon-
strue'c—ed. Ve trust you reaeive& this letter, 'tmt to make
sure of it we are Bending 8 copy horewith. Kimlly let
us know in reference to the matters discussed in gur
"lettar at the earliast possible date. 88 we ﬁesire t0
olose the transaction. .

Purther in regarﬁ to the vendur g-lien mmaa, we
could prepsre & release which wonld run enly tu tha ‘iand ‘
taken by the Reclamation. Saxﬁaﬂa, amonnt:&ng to 2.53 saores,
- and not to the entire llen, 'aad under ﬁm‘ aondiﬁimé Ve

£ind lien holﬁers ara usnally very aaaommudating about
| executing such releaaaﬁ.

Aveiting your early angwer, we are,

Very truly yours,
| . © T HARVEY e
taol. Assistant .vz?);.strmt Counsel. -




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

OFFICE OF "
DISTRICT COUNSEL El Paso, Texas,
March 31, 1919,

‘Mr. Thomas Jensen, CX;/k”/& k/ﬁ/b&ijié“

[
Chamberino, N. M. v

Dear Sir:

Under date of November 4th last we éddressed a
letter t0 you asking in reference to certain matters con-

cerning land owned by you where the West River Drain was
constructed. ’

To date we have not received an answer to any of
our inquiries. We trust you will endeavor to supply the
information asked for as soon &s possible and must again
advise that it will be necessary for you to take up these
matters in order that we may have at least & starting point

to put your title in such shape that the transaction may
be closed,

Again urging your early attention, we are,

~ Yours very truly,

M

Digstrict Counsel. 5 t




~ presunsbly of ome Pranciscs Barrio, &weanaﬁ. who waa the wifae

mm-amy. wg would be glad to have it. It is paaaibh %&%

B n cﬂhveyaﬁ the propaerty to you.
| Zour motes of same dats 5 the fosd

i forred these notes to the ¥ity

. Blreso, %

‘mv. Thomas Jens&m :
z Gnmhm-im, B. mx. 1
f Iiear siry, o ’}: s R

e Examinat on bas ’z’mm m&b ﬂf ‘Eiﬂ& to tiw Wﬁ m W‘ﬁ }1
are to comreyita ‘the United Stales Por right of WW wu M
Was*b river drain, snd we £ind &3 follows: =
| “ Under date of September 21, 1909, s gu&rﬁimw asm pwsxw i
$1tle to the leud as to & one.fourth imterest of oortain heirs,

- of Jose Barrio, this husband snd wife having taken title priar
- %o the deed ronning from the mﬁim  Who 18 Joss BaMn @
heirs nemed sys Simon Barrie seis Bwﬂé Juanita. Bam*ia ~
Clements Bavrio, end Hosefa ﬁmm, 811 minors st the time the
conveyemced was made. If thes ‘the helrs of Prapciscs Ba- /
rrio, we wish to obtein an a.f:tiagvm from soms person familiar
- With the circumstances %o the effeet that they sre all tha mtn. e
. heirs, together with their sges st the time of the &aath Lol ‘
- Frenoiscs Barrio snd the dste when this woman died, :
; Under date of February 15, 1912, werranty dead ) Ry
iwm Mo Fo Frapsworth and wirm o Sareh J. Haj 0By aawgwa ﬁ.«» ;.ﬁf |
Xle, but excepts from the warranty three small traois OF langd .
‘described 23 "a strip om tha mmth slde abm‘;; 90 feat wi & e
the west end and running eanterly to 2 point, conta ; e
acres, a3 shown by mep mede by Charles L. Pwt County Sur-
- veyor Ifrom Survey ma&a April 29, 1911, snd to 8 small piece aam o
-~ taining 0.07 scres at the southeast wrner and another piwa
 containing 0,88 ecre on the sest side ss shown by said mape®
If you can supply sny informstion as 4o why these three tracts
of lend were qui%t:el&im& only and not possed under the gemeral

thes@ tracts wors involved in mmm‘&y 88 to ba ngaries
but 1f they are now included in your hol8ing '
bo%%dariaa* we eeum prahah:tymmw im"'ﬁhar 1};
mateels % .
In the dsed ama June 4“ 3’8&%" ) W » HBalo
vendor's .um is mﬁ for

for § 3mhn Brust am
" mmm, ; g 4

. covering the same notes folle ﬁamuﬁ a
urse, be necessary to i
ticula mhfg m& B

' entry sppears in aur ahwraa
_ iamm haa:a :ma, 3l
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venver, Celorade, Wovesmbor £, 191U
Tigtriot Conapgl Oduwin . Peery,
tigtriet Coungel 7. .« Teunt, 31 Jaso, Yexas.

Jpiniea on title of land to be purchased from Thoman Jenaen aud
wife foy thy -is Grande project, Jow ‘exico.

1. I have owwsined the abetrast o titls transmitved with
youy latter of vokober 12, 191, yelative to ihe title oI Dhomas
Jonsen and wife to o strip of land contalaing 2,53 nores gitusted
a the G0 09 of seetion 30 and the sig Ju, of Lecdlon 19 in Jown~
ship 86 South, lmage 3 dast, Wil which the United Jtates le
orocseding to agquire la porsnancs of an sgresceal by Uhclas Jensen
qmd Teard Jenson, nds vife, dated Jeauwry £, 1910, to convey the
cud te bhe Unlted Ltates for the suw of jl26.50.

For

w

Eal

L. The descri tion af the tract to bo coaveyed bopgins at a
wolat nrth 34 421 .est 558.0 feet of the dy corner of sold saction

19, beiag tho X35 GoEAGT oHf @ tracl of Land owa2d by the vendors and
s theace south £ 5Y o nst 8954.9 fael to the Horth line of a public
read, thenees uouth £7° 087 aest with e vapdors' .outh line and along
sold road 137.5 fest, thencg Horta 2 B' west 848.2 fest to the vendors *
dorth line, thenss %orth 62‘3’_' BA&' lugt 08 feet and theace iorth 58° 20°
soat 58,6 Teost to the placde af veginnlig. :

¥
R
2
-

e s opinien of Districet vowmsel wecompenies the abstract,
but you transali o Meworaddua prepared by Jr. darvey which indicates that
he has meds o scomplete examination of the abatract.

4« fhe purchese is taksn Jrow a iraot of 1sad situsted in toe
Aefupic Jelony Gront in Doag ana Couaty, .lew sexico, conveyed by the
. sornoreticn to uruz Vhlencla iy grent deed of February 10, 1885
{z &), which wao epgfirmec by the grast vecoabor 29, 1887.
Ohe title to tble treel was transferyed thru o awsber of conveysncss
witil it came down to the vender, Thomas Jonsen, subject tc coriain
abjections hereinafior noteds

-

35

gLLA0T De

K, lr. larvev mokes notes of coriain variations in the aensurs=-
wents of thie (act as such meomurouents appesr in the doscriptions of
dgads get forth in the avetract. Yhese variations becoms immagterial in
view of the faet that the tract of lend is fqlly identifiod by other
reeitals in the instrumenta. Jor the saae reasen the wariations in the
Josgrictions 1o whot is referred 1o as Oarratt te sorvey nro slso lm-
tarinl and mey be disresarded.




Ba st entry Yo. 23 title e the Valencia tract passed to

Jose Tarrio and Pranciscp Darrdo, his wife. The latter does not gounvey
tut cn page 24 are set forth proeeedings in the matter of the guardlan-
ship of certain minors on the netition of Jose Barrio, thwir father and
next friead, which resulted in a guardian's deed conveying the interest
oC suld wminors to the tract in questiocn by deod abstracted at page 25.
“his Interest ig described as an undivided one~fourtl 6f the btract of
land raferred to.

7. It is not shown how the minors scqubred suy interest in the
real seiate but preswanbly they acquired their interest us heirs of
Srancisco, the wifs of Jose barric, who apperently has died. If auch
is the fuct, her death should be set forth in an affidavit which should
slao contaln a statoment of the names of her children or heirs together
Lite snelr ages at tler tlae of her death. The guardian's doed vas datod
sopledber 21, 1909, which gpoears to he the day on which the proceedings
ia guardlanship were had. Sald proceedings are not sufficiont to show
whether they were eatirely in accord with the statute or not, but we
may accept the stetute of 1luitaticns as ecaring the defects unless the
nolre ave still under ame, in which case we should have the order of
the judge of the orobute court shortening ths time of tho hearing on the
petition and also the records saowiln; service upoa the heirs. 4ll
indebteduess arainst the esitnie of the decaimed would he barred by lim-
itation. ;

8, At antry le. 42 1s a trust dead to the ilephant Butte Water
Users' legscclation ewpeovnering the sald association to asll the tract
of land in gquestion to quallified apnlicants foo witor ri hits under the
reclanation law. ror ressons noted in forwmer ovnianions this trust deed
way be dleregarded as itsipurpose is only to eover laads whleh would be
subject to irrigntion under tiw provisicas of the Reclamation ast and
lands takea for canals or for other nurposes of the Reclamation Service
are not suabiaect to irricatiocn.

E -1, %y

9, .t entbies ios. 30 and & varranty deeds nre abstracted.
Three saall trasts ceontainiaeg 2,84, .07 and .88 respectively, are except-
ed from the general warranty/c@ﬁéayed by ouit claim only., It would be
propor to have the -roject .anager wuke ingulry us to the location and
gtatus of these throe tructs and to certify,if such is the fact, that the
land to be purchased does not extend over any of thewm, or, if it does,
he 1s uaable %o find that any adverse claim ig asserted thereto. It is
probable that the roason these tracts wore excepted from the warranty
deeds was that the boundaries of the larger tract were unsetiled or
uncertain and if now these boundaries are fixed and the land to be pur-
sacsed lles within the Valencisa tract, as recognized by surrounding
ouners, ne objection exiasts to acceptin; the title that passed thru
gaid deeds.




» G

10. The gax sale ncted at entry No, 40 was made laveh 2,
1891, and may be disregarded in view of the length of tiue that has
elapsed since that date.

11. At entries NHos. 40 and 42 are notioce of liens in favor
of the Llephant Butte Jater Users® sssociation, but in view of the
policy of the assoelation not to enforce its liens against lands %aken
by the United States Reclamation Service for the purposes of the project,
these léens constitute no objeotion to the sale.

. 12. The deed of trust sbstracted at eniry Ho., 34 in favor of
sarah J. Haloney to secure payment of four notes of $500 each, is a
1ien upon the promisea. These four notes seem to be identical with the
notes mentioned at eniry Ho. 53 where Sarah J. Holoney conveys title to
Thowss Jensen,reserving a vendor's lien for four notes of similar des~
oription as those set forth in the deed of trust. These notes were sub-
sequently assigned (entry No. 85) to The City National Bank of 1 Paso,
Pexas. In order to release these llens the deed of trust should be dis-
charged by the trustee and the vendor's lien by the bani,

1%, A difference is noted between the name of Sarah J. Haloney,
who takea title at entry Fo. 30, and Sgrab J. Moloney, Who conveys to
Thomas Jensen at entry No. 33. This varistion is unimportant in view of
the reecitasl contained in the lattor deed to the effect that the property
ig the same ag that gconveyed to the grantor by deed abstracted at entry
¥o. 30, In seversl other instruments the name appears as Sarah J. Moloney
and attention of the abstractor should be called to this variation in
order that it may be corrested if 1t is a clerical error.

14, "Taxes for the year 1917 to the amount of 382,30 are unpald.
"he tax roll for the year 1918 has not been completed but if the lien of
a5id taxes attedes before tha transaction is concluded, the same should
be paid. o '

15, Subject to the above qualifications and to the liens above
noted, 1 find that on iarch 7, 1918, date when the abstraot closed, title
%6 the premises propcead to be conveyed was vested in Phomas Jensen (
entry No. 33). after disoharging the dlens wentioned above and the
perfection of the title to your gatisfection, as indicated herein %o bo
necessary, the sgresment of sale way be oarried out by accepting a deed
srom Thomas Jensen snd wife duly exeouted according th the laws of Hew
sexico and in form in general use in that state and by plasing the same
of record; provided no changes have ocourred in the condition of the title
adversely affecting the estate of the vendor or liens insurred which
have not been discharged since the date when the abatract closed.

-3—-




18, Aftor titlehas veated in the United states freec of one
cumbrance, the considebstion named in the agreoment wsy be paid in due
course, the rflsoal sgent trangaitting with hie voucher the papers pro-
soribed by the Reclamtion llamual in the c&se of lund purchases, which
ghould include the originsl agresment and s dblue print showlng the
losation of the property to be conveyed,which might also at the saue tiws
ahow the location of the tracte excepted from the warranty of deeds
abstrusted at entries Yos. 50 snd 34,

17. Referring to your letter of October 12, 1918, in whieh .
you mention that Hr. Narvey wrote me on tgy l8th asking when I oxpocted
to raturn or whethor thie shetrset and others mentioned should be sent

o me, I will say that the letter was answered by me Wy 25%h from Carscn,
Jevads.

UC=Che Joungel, Wash, D.O. " sl e Jewry.

L

nes:
h ’cfﬁtea ‘by e Smﬁyo
2. Abstract No.4481 of The Goutiwmestern ibstract & Title Co.
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Bl Pvasef; Té}&aa,. October 12, ‘193;8@

b ~Frem, ﬁiﬁtxﬁ.ct G@maa.’f. P; Wa Bent S At PO
SRR P ; mmzriat camﬂﬁ. 3» }iﬁ ?E'er, Emerg Gaim' '

:'Sﬂh;}ect* ﬁbsﬁract of titlﬁ, ﬂmam &nman an& mﬂ.‘t&,' |
, *219 f?rranﬂs pmieatu ._g , '

R I hﬁ%g ith enaloua f,bstmct 0'.{’ titla w 1&1&
el "*hes* Jemaen ‘and wife which we heve been holding
. here for some time, swaiting mfamamw from you ss
. to whether you weré to return to £l Pesoy as cmwmw&
" when you left here some mmnﬁ'mx 880, 07 whether you wiaka&f §
 tha sbstract forwarded to you at Lop Angeles oy eism h 5
1+70 I note from the files that Mr. Harvey wrote you off
. asking whether you expested to returm or whether this she
©0 strect and some others mentioned shonld be gent to wﬂn* A
iy o but I find no reply to this commmication. ¥y, HBorvey
1 %s pow confined to his room with enfluenzs end hag been .*
. w for some deyss I 8o not kmow when he will bs sble %o Tew
L turm tp worke I =m s uply, snowed under with work snd
: 3 hzwe a:?asomm}x no tm to m'itg a:ﬂ gxpﬁn:‘wn on %hiﬂ tit;&a

e :a Ers;, amam was :in *bha aﬁine yeatardw aaking
" gbout this title snd ie Very anxious to seoure peyment &'s
. the earliest possible date, - Will you therefore kindl

.. éxamine this abstract as. gbon a8 possible and ratm,
.:in order tha% this purchsse msy be under way? I alsa
_‘snclose sertainm notes mads by Nr, mey i:a zzm axamimu
'_;_‘t:&m* wbmfh may h& af “aiatanca *}m yuu,

G Form of daad* mawsagw «e:m:tiﬁ%% ’ etm wiﬁ.&" be' e
fmwhﬁﬁ W‘TWT Pm‘;‘n exmniue.ﬁa b;r yom 5 e

= i ) iy 4
';';l N
i
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T
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Bl Peso, Texes, May 18, 1918.

€§Mr. Fdwin H, Peery, Distrigt300unsel.

605 Pedersl Building,

Los Angeles, Cul,

‘Dear Ur. Peery:

We are in receipt pf %traotﬁ covering Nannie Payne

.;f?Humhes; Frances Hughes Be , @nd W. F. Payne land pur-

. ohases.
to lesrn what progress we

nt with him. His abstrsot

#18o, Mr, Jensen wus

P PR,

. were making towards settl

'was dellvered to our offies during the time of your last

?;:atay in El Peso, and the papers are at this time ell here,
| z wili;ﬁe glad to send the above abstrsats over to

.you if you wish them for‘ naﬁion'in Los ingeleé or
gelsewhere, or will hold,ni here.if.you expect to meke
® trip in the near future ;1.Pa86,
With beét regerds, |
ruly yours,

F HALVRY

Clerk.
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E1 Paso, March 21,'1918.

Memorandum in regerd to title to land proposed to be purchased
from Thomes Jensen sand Pearl Jensen.

4 strip of land in NELNWZ séc. 30, SEL 8wl sec. 19, 7 26 S, R
3 B, NJO.P.M.

The description ‘in the contract snd on blueprint accompanying
seme is identicel with thut described in plat on page 2 of the
ebstract as bounded by red lines, the sbstract stating that "red
lines indicate aporoximutely land under sbstract” )

£ comparison of the description in the Original grant given
by vares with other descrivtions in the abstrsct results about
as follows:

Original

description Tescription Description Description

by varss. P 4.8. p. 19, P 29
No. side 700 varsas, ;

o 2,018 Th. 2,240 f¢t. 2,244 £, 2,240 ft.
W. side 250 varas,

or 719 ft. 776 ft. 776 ft. 776 ft.
S. side 60C varas,

or 1,725 f¢t. £5174 Th. 1,912 6. 2,174 ft.
E. side 208 varas, 620 ft. 620 ft. 620 ft.

or 598 f%t.

The computations have teken a vara as 2-7/8 ft.

Uhere appears to be a difference that is cuite material
in the eest snd west dimensions of the tract under consideration.
However, this may be esccounted for as the original description
has reference to a public rosd on the southern boundary, snd
this roed evidently (from plat on pagd 2 of the abstract) runs
into the hills, which are noted as being somewhat outside of
the Jensen land. If the hills, or some of them, were somewhat
within the tract, and the measurements teken by varas from a
point farther east thasn noted on the plat in the abstrsct, the
old descriptions would be quite accurantely reconciled with the
later descriptions by courses and feet.

The descriptions on pages 18 snd 29 are identiceal; the
descrintion on puge 19 mey be ignored, as the instrument in
which it is contained is merely one to the E.B.W.U.issn. for the
purpose of securing the land to make weter-right azpplications.

All the descriptions by varas are identical.

S50 far us I can tell, the land abstracted is thut proposed
to be purchessed by the United Stetes.




The land is part of the Refugio Colony Grent, made fug. 19,
1852, by Ramon Ortez, Mexicean Commissioner, duly esuthorized by
the Government of the State of Chihushua on June 4, 1851, under
Lcts of that State Covermment of April 11, 1850, March 13, 1851,
end Regulations of May 24, 1851. The seme Grant, designated as
being in Twps. 26 and 27, Ranges 2 and 3 East, N.M.P.M., was
confirmed by President Taft by patent dated June 6, 1910. The
Colony of Refugio, by counfirmaetion deed dated July 21, 1888,
grented to Williem Desseuer and Frank . Smith, the land under
consideration, with other tracts, and this is the last convey -
ance referred to,by the Colony.

Three differences are noted in the names or spelling of
g?mis %% the various conveysances, as follows: (See also p. 3,

Note.

Pege 7. Cruz Valencia and Rosa Jegquez Velencia, his wife,
to Cherles V. Mead, Jarranty deed deted Sept. 26, 1887. Signed,
"Kosa Jaquez de Valencia, her x mark." Acknowledged by latter
name., Conveysnce preceding was to "Cruz Vslencia." ‘

Pege 28. P. H. Bailey and Jose Rarrio to Rlic Toot and
Bessie V. Doot, his wife; who convey (p. 29) to M. F. Fernsworth,
the latter conveyance being siened and acknowledged by Elic
Toot and his wife, Bessye V. Toot.

fege 30, M. F. Pransworth and wife to Maloney, deed signed
end acknowledged by L. F. Fsrnsworth; the signature being the
same as his designation when first he was grantee.

None of these differences in names would appear to be
material to the chain of title.

The cheain of title is complete to vest the property in
Thomas Jensen (eand wife), with the exception of encumbrances
s hereafter noted.

Page 40 of the ebstresct notes a "Report of Tax Sale."
March 2, 1891, Sheriff, etc., to 1. Frevdenthal. Neme of
owner, Fred Trimmer. Trimmer took title to an undivided one-
third interest in this end other parcels of land on August 4,
1888 (p. 10), and conveyed the one-third interest to this =nd
other land on December 12, 1888 (deed filed for record Aug.
20, 1889). The taxes referred to in report of tax sale sre
for the yesr 1890, and the sale probably included some one
or other parcels of land then the one now held by Jensen. The
neme 0f 1l., Freudenthal does not uppear anywhere else in the
abstract. At sny rate, twenty-seven years huvé elapsed without
confirmetion of the Jenson title in Freudenthal, which puts
this tex sale out of the question as affecting Jemsen's title.

2.




. A1l liens or other encumbrences are relessed of'reoord,
with the exception (not including taxes) of--

(fage 33), Sarah J. Moloney, a feme sole, to Thomas Jen-
sen, warrenty deed, deted, June 4, 1917, resexrving a vendor's
lien for four notes for 300 each, the last due date of such
notes being four years after June 4, 1917, for one of them.

Page 34. Property conveyed to R®. B. Redic, Trustee,
deed of trust, June 4, 1917, to be held by trustee as security
for the above notes.

Page 35. Trensfer of Vendor's lien notes and conveyunce
of interest in land, June 9, 1917, Sareh J. Moloney, a feme
sole, to The City Hstional Bank of E1l Peso, Texas,

No release, either whole or partiasl, is of record for
this encumbrance.

Note. - Page 30, conveyance by Fransworth to Sarsh J.
Maloney. Pege 33, conveyance to Jensen by Sarah J. Molone .
this spelling of the name being recited in body of the deeg,
a8 signuture, and in the scknowledgment. This is a misteke,
undoubtedly, but as the conveyasnce is so recent it ought to
be the subject of inquiry and possible correction.

211 of the conveyances transferring beneficial interest
recite a warranty to the whole tract, except, beginning with
‘that from Frensworth to Maloney (p. 30), three small tracts
in the southwest and southesst corners snd on the east side,
argregating 5.59 ecres, are merely cuitclaimed. ruitcleim
only for the same tracts is recited in the deed (p.33) running
from lioloney to Jensen. It is not clesr why this cleuse as
to cuitclaim has been put into the conveyences. The deed
from Fransworth to lieloney refers to "Tract No. 12, marked
IXXITIT on Carrett's survey," which is the description previously
used in other conveyances thut do not make exceoption as to the
werranty. (It is noted that in conveyunce (p.29) Toot =snd wife to
Fernsworth, that the description "Traect No. 12, marked 1111 on
plat of Garrett's survey" is used. Previous and subsequent con-
veyances use the description of tract marked "XXXIIII.")
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HEMORANDUYE to accomps: 70
purchaae
#atad 3&;.:

1., Reference is
Counnel, dated Hovemb
is briefliy reviewsd 8

oucher in payment of lend
r oontract with Thees Jensen et ux,
1918 -~ Rfo Grende Frojects =

- %0 ‘opinion by ¥r. Pgery, District
7y 1918, which with other mstters
1lowa s ' e |

2« Parsgraph € and
to the prooeedingm fo
minor heira of Jome X,
spproval of conveysna
interest, which,it ig
by reasson of their ha
from their mother, pr
After the opinion by
‘abatract wes sent bao

" of Nr. Peory'e opinion relate

pointment of guardian for the

arrio, and the conveysnos, and

by the guardien of "4 one-fourth

umed Jhad vested in the minors

- inherited & one~fourth interest

uely deceaseds (Page 24 of abetrac

Peery hsd been rendered, the

- the abetracter for further data

in regard to the procesdings in the eppoiniment of the
werdien, and ceritain muflters were added by the sbmtracter

806 heavy typewriting, ypege 24)s It now appesrs that

the petition for eppoinient of gusrdian wag algned by
next friedd of the minors and that they were all in sonrt,
and that this ex parte.proceeding was, under the austomary
prackice, dispoaed of nt the time of %the filing of the
peditiony end hence furiler rsoord of mervice ‘upon the .
minors end any inguiry a@ to & possible prder of the judge
ahavten%ng the time of the hesring (paragraph 7, Mr, Peery’
opinicn) 18 not necessmy. (Secs.2586, 2587, N.Mex.Stats.)

3» Paragreph 9 of My, Peery's agmim refare to
certain conveyances whith except emsll trsets of land

whioh may pogsibly enopvgoh upon the Govermment vight of
vay to be scquired, & gareful personal investigetion
upon the ground made by Kr. Geo, W. Hosdley, & member of
the project fores in ohgrge of right of way matters,lends
him to the conclusion that there are no conflicting oleims
founded upon these gonyeyances, snd his certificste %o this
effect ls found among ‘the sitached papere. Any further
-Goubts upon this matter are more or leas dispelled by the
faot that the United Btates hes now been in sodusl possesei
of the land for nearly Threo years and e half without any
other claimonts eppearin@ie It is not deemed necessary to
call upon the Project Manager for his personal investigation.

"

4» The deed pf trne% moticed in parvegreph 12 of
Nr, Fesry's opiptonihe eon released by hoth trustes:




‘prior to this ysar,

Abgtyact of title.

and the City Netionsld B :k. record of this relesse
appearing % page 46 of the ebstract,

>s Taxes have beenpaid to date ue evidenced
by tex stetemente at pagep 38 and 47, Inquiry ss %o
taxes need not run behind: the yesr 1903 ass sll texes
prior to that year whethsy essessed or not, where no
tax sale hed been made, @r¥e %o be presumed to have been
paid, and any tax lien im disocharged under stete lagis-
letion {8e0.d, Chep.B8, N, Mex., Sess Laws 1919)s 4e to
taxer for the year 1912 shown %o be not ngaessed,
Becretary of the Interioy has held thaet wheye the nssgess.
ment i8 not complets 2%t the time of transfer of title
to the United Stutes, the tex lien as to the Government
cannot attach,(Deas Sea'y. April 25, 1910, D-114793 Ho
ingquiry need be mede sd o taxes for the year 1921, ss
o the Government is dated

the warrandy deed runnimg

6, Upon examination ‘of the abmtract brought down
to date, I £ind that theonly new munimenis of record
are the warranty deed rudning to the United Btates and
the partial release of deeds of trust noticed sbove,
and hence there are no new matters of record adversely
affecting the interesis of the United States, and good
%itle unencumbered now veats in the United States. The
transaction is sccordingly pessed for voucher snd payment,
E1l Paso, Texas, ' »

Maroh zqn,lggm.

P W LENT

District Couneel.

The snclosures acoompany this memorandum are ag follows:
Original Agresement to sells
Warranty desd with one popy.
Two blueprints. PR . |
Pogsessory certificate and one copy. g
Supplementary certificate ms to small tracts exdepted
from gonveyance, and 1l copy. : ‘

Original opinion by ¥r. Peery Nov, 2, 1918.

- Extre copy above memorsndim.




| | CERTIFICATE, AN
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the land desoribed in

attached agreement dated Jamary 2, 1918, with THOS. i
JENSEN end PEARL JENSEN, his wife, 18 neoessary for
purposes anthorized by the Reclamation Aci, vig; for

right of way for the construction of the Mesilla Valley g
. West River Drain, Rio Grande project, New Hexioco-Texase  ° .
- In my opinion the cangiderationtagraeﬂ uﬁon is reasgnable -
and I recommend that the contract be approved. \"’gi

. v ‘ ﬁb}ﬁaf WMan BNagexrs
El Paso, TexaSe o o
January 19, 1918,




Repﬁ;ts_epgg i DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
48 . UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE * “sfir s

El__Paso. 82@3&;54_._3&. 2.9. ‘ 1913.‘7‘,

Nk

~PrOJect Manager to the Dlrector and Ghlef Englneer (through Chlef
(O Gonstructlon) 5 ki :

Subgect Forwardlng contract for a,pproval

Agreement da‘bed : Jamary 2, :lglaq Riﬁ Grmﬂ#h

Executed by ;,* H« ;wasm, Erwaat Mam.ssx. |
With' - ma:os. msm and. :smm: msm “h:!.a”"”

‘;Pr'c‘)j.éot"'.'f" i

_Purpo se o :f:‘ agre emen
(See mgtructmns on back, Pars 4 and 5) ¥

Approved 'b'y ﬂﬁ@yﬂi‘“l’z&’ ﬁl@l’!/, zé’biﬁﬂf EB?‘P&Z‘EQ?" ; “ 55

‘ ‘Da,'be of appr ."a’. JAN 29 191@

@ﬁgfnaf enc| close d f’or fecom‘







POSBESSORY CEZRTIFICATE

Rio Orande Project,

El Pago, Texss

J«muary 24 1’918
:ykaeiaﬁant Engineer, United
States Eaclamatimn-Sar;“”ﬂ. cortify that I peraanazly
examined the land shown Q be aequireﬂ by the Unitad
States Lrom Tho, Jenmenmat ug, in the NEHGE Seas 30,
and SBEG8W: Becs 19 14208, Re 3.E. New Mexico Principsl

Meridian, County of DcnﬁvAna, Stete of Hew Mexico for

I, Geos W, Hoadley,

the Rio Grande Pro ject thet the seid propoged vendor
wag in sctual, sole, and §xc1ueive posgession of land,

claiming to be the own gl }haraaf, and no pergons

claiming a right in pu iana adverse to the vendor,

{8 in poesession of sny pert of 4%,

MM

Agdiatant Engiﬁeer.




EL Paso s

Approved May 27, 1910, by the ; : Form 7-276
Sacretary of the Interior.

. : i 12-11
THIS AGRFEMENT made.... R 4% T gm ........... &&xﬂ’f January J

: nmeteen hundred and. eightean ,.,between BBEOB.,. W .................. el X

i mamm " his wife, Ofer DIOMA. m ...... ’.

, for.... ﬁm sel*ﬁ“, - ladp helrs legal represen:

tatrves and assigns, heremafter styled the vendor, and The United States of Amenca and its assigns by

&» e &x‘%%ﬂ, ?W&ﬁﬁ’ﬁ ﬁmﬁg@‘?’ ........ United States Reclamation Service,
thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the act of ]une 17,1902
(32 Stat.; '388), '

WITNESSETH :

i,

1. The vendor in consideration of the benefits to ‘be hereafter derlved from the constructlon of
irrigation works through, upon, or in the vicinity of the lands heremaf’ter described, of the promises
and covenants of the United States herein contained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United
States of the sum of one ($1.00) dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by good and sufficient deed to )
convey to the United States of America the following-described real €state and property situated in -

the county of........ E oTin- &m ............................. State 'of cuiiuimai ﬁw ....... Mmiﬂg ............................ to wit :

o et . AR A gheie of lend- uitmtaa n- %hs Haﬂh&w’e qmﬂw of the mﬂh»» »
went (uarter{EE ;) of Sestion th&.rtﬂwi and {n th? t?;?w&hawi guarter
of the. Southwest. qumrtw{mma} of 2ectton nineteenltl9), 811 in Zowne
ship twenty-pix{&6)south, Ranm thmmt } Bast, NoM.PJMs, moye particulsrly
desoribed end bounded o8 follows: Beginning 8t the Noriheast ooymer, &
point common %o the propérties of the ?mﬁw, H. Heo Corbim ond Palsjio
Barreras, Tyosm which gts.nﬁ the fouth quarter corney »f aax& &aaiwa nings
teen(19) bosre South 48% Pust eight hm#m&"ﬂﬂywi oight~
it iy uas, i SR 6 e

yar _&n GnTRw ﬁ 5 LA i
and B. B. Corbin to a wm% o8 the R&%%ﬁw the roud be Wi
erty of the Tendor and L+ ¥ Hillap; ¢ h"'ﬁ BBY vent gnnw A

dred thivtysEoven d8d five~tenthsllnvs tae% a.’m #6314 Horth eide

road o & polnt from whioh the Northwest sornor of sasid Yoatinsn %My i
{80} beoars %ww §£° 041 Tent two thousand foriy-piy. and -ope~tenth -
tzm&;%}to@;; fﬁhm%a Horth 2° 05' Tent emm ﬁnﬁm& fwtyw&gh% and twow

- tenthon({B84B8.2 i feet to 8 point on the m ok ne. oomusn. e the Vendoy

~and dntonio laspioh; tﬁgma Horth é g wﬁwt aightyenix ?ﬁ& foet along
gaid 1ine to @ pwmt oomaon ke the properties of -am Yondor, Antomis
Lspeidn am ?i barreres; thenoe Horth £8° 20' Teet fiﬁwwigm ané

- six-tenthel B6.6) oot slong e}m praperty line common to the Vendoy and

¥ulo jio-Berveras to point of beginnin Mntaintm two ‘and tﬂ‘t ~ﬁ'&w &
; ,humga&tm{mm)wmg mare oF ?ﬁw- g: P




9. "here the operations of this contract extend beyond
the current fiscal year it is understood that the contract is 5
made contingent upon Congress meking the necessary appropriation -
for expenditures thereunder after such current year has expired.

N

In case such appropriation as may be necessary to carry out this H" :
contract is not made, the contractor hereby releases the United i
States from all liability due to the failure of Congress to make A

uuch appropriation.

sh‘ég’t No.l




3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have hereunto set #feir hands the day
and year first above written. .

L 5

Witnesses :

OF n Al LA o B R R
........................................................................................... m mmm Vendor
Of i astop e Dt e s o e e T
[0} STl S R SN R L 6 o T SR D
%‘or ana’ oi‘%e/zag of the United States.
of ....................... S
STATE Oz &e‘,m&&g .......................................... }
¢ msst
Counry or ym ....... m ...............................................
I %awﬁyﬁaw oy (R ymwm}‘ia ......................................
in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that. SHOB - JRBSEY w ...............

W m ﬁersonaﬁ}&g&oww me’fggé the Dersof.gg....w hose nam ........ subscrlbed

to the forevomg 1nstrument appeared before me thlS day in person and ac owIedged that

signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing as.- g};@*x ..... free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. e sl
I further certify that I did examine the said.eee: PRARY - JUHRER '
separate and apart from....y.mw .............. hushand.......... , and explained to.m..-.-m......n-.the contents of the
foregoing instrument, and upon that examinatiofi........ : ,.declared that ; ; did = 7
voluntarily sign, seal, and acknowledge the same ‘without any coerc1on or compulsion, and do........ A « :
not WlSh to retract the same. T : R
Given under my hand and official seal, this....... J %R - day ofu..... mw, 19184 A
[sEAL.] et R R U S i e e e R AN
a¥ Be Wool, :

My commission expires ... AUgs 18,198, - Hot W‘bzu in ma for
' W e PO et e

Approved %d)k 9" T ———— L D




Form approved by -
the Secretary of the Interior,
January 15 1910,

7—281

REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

INFORMATION relating to agreement made  Janusary 2, 1918, with
THOS. JERSEN and Wife

- for the purchase of land required for *ight of way, Mesilla Valley West River Drain.
\purposes, Ty 3 Rio mﬁe : - Project, : " El Paso
Cpunty, | TexaS. v B : - S R

1, State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed.

2,53 acres (For description see originsl agreement herewith)

2. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.

Refugio Grant.

3, State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of wives
and husbands; if unmarried, widow, or widower, so state. '

Mre. Thos. Jensen and wife, Chamberino, New Mexico.

4. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give his
name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and the date
when the tenant is to give up possession,

Owners are in poc session of the land.

5. Also state whether land is subject to rlght of way by v1rtue of contract Wlth water users’ assoc1at10n or
other agreement,
Hot subject to right oi’ way by virtue af any eantraet or agree-
men‘t whatsoevers

B
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3
INSTRUCTIONS.

The proper procedure in making purchases of lands under the Reclamation Act, in pursuance of the vari-
ous rulings made by the Department of the Interior and the Department of Justice, is substantially as stated
below, though, in some cases, deviations may be necessary in certain details. These instructions do not relate
to withdrawn public lands to which there is a claim by reason of a settlement or entry made prior to withdrawal;
in such cases the agreements for purchases of improvements should be entered into on Form 7-523. See Manual,
1913 Edition, Pages 233-237. :

1. As soon as possible after it has been ascertained that the property will be required, the Project Manager
should forward to the Director of the Reclamation Service the following papers:

(a) Form 7-276 or 7-277, contract of sale, or memorandum of terms of proposed purchase, together with
two copies of the same, one for the Returns Office and the other for the Director. When the land is donated, use
Form 7-271. i ; ‘

(b) Affidavit of disinterestedness.

(¢) This Form (7-281), report on land agreement. - .

(d) Certificate that the land is necessary for the purposes authorized by the Reclamation Act and that tﬁ'e
consideration agreed upon is reasonable, together with his récommendation that the agreement be approved. This
certificate should also contain other valuable information relative to the transaction not given in Form 7-281.

(¢) If the tract is described by mets and bounds, this report should be accompanied by a small sketch, with
the boundary lines platted, showing all courses and distances and all references to public-land corners. (See Man-
ual, Title, Lands, Acquisition of, Pars. 11 and 23, pp. 227 and 231.) . :

2. When the agreement has been approved, the original will be returned to the Project Manager who will

immediately notify the vendor thereof and call upon him, if pursuant to said agreement, to furnish an abstract
of title, which shall later be extended to include any instruments subsequently recorded in connection therewith
and also the record of the conveyance made in pursuance of said agreement, also to procure and have recorded,
wliere proper for record, all assurances of title and afhdavits which may be necessary and proper to show clear,
unincumbered title in him. 'This will fix the date from which time may be counted in favor of the United States
for extension of the option as provided in the agreement, in case it be found necessary to do so. If the abstract
coniains a large number of entries it should be indexed, and if the title to a canal system is involved the abstract
should be accompanied by maps showing said systern and the lands affected thereby. The abstract, certificates,
maps, contract, possessory certificate, and form of deed which it is proposed to execute, referred to in next para-
graph, should be submitted to the United States Attorney for the district. For form of possessory certificate see
also Par. 20, of the Title, Lands, Acquisition of, in the Manual. '
" 3. The ordinary form of warranty deed, or its equivalent, in general use will be ‘acceptable to the Depart-
ment, only one material change being required, viz., the insertion of the italicized words in the clause to the follow-
ing effect usually found ini ‘such deeds: “For and in consideration of ." .. .  dollars to him in hand paid in
pursuance of the provisions of the act of Jume 17, 1902 (32 Stat.,, 388), by the said party of the second part,” etc..
The grantee or second party must be the United States, and the words “heirs, executors, administrators, succes-
sors,” etc., when referring to the second party, should be stricken out, and the sentence should read “the party
of the second part and its assigns.” One copy of the proposed form of deed should be retained by the Project
Manager, to be executed by the vendor after the title has been found acceptable. A quitclaim deed will be ac-
ceptable in case title in fee is not vested in the vendor. ' PEE RS :

4. When forwarding the title papers to the United States Attorney. the engineer should request that, if ap-
parently in satisfactory form and sufficient, they be forwarded to the Assistant Attorney General for the In-
terior Department, with his opinion thereon, otherwise that they be returned, pointing out the defects and in-
dicating how they may be remedied. ' e yed

5. The Project Manager will notify the Director as soon as the abstract and form of deed have been for-
warded to the Assistant Attorney General. 4 : S ‘

6. The Assistant Attorney General will render an opinion upon the title, and thereupon all the papers will be
returned to .the Project Manager for action in pursuance of the findings of the opinion. After the title has been
found satisfactory, the deed should be executed and recorded and the abstract extended to cover record of
same, and also to cover payment of taxes, etc., pronounced by the Assistant Attorney General to be liens against
the estate. Payment may then be made to the grantor by the local fiscal agent, provided no further defects are
revealed by the extension of the abstract, or the papers may be forwarded to the Director for payment by Treas-
ury warrant. In the former case the voucher covering payment should be accompanied by the contract, abstract
of title, deed, and official copy of opinion. In case the title is found to be imperfect, the papers will be returned
for the necessary corrections, and the abtract should then be brought up to date and again submitted through the
United States Attorney for re-examination. S o

7. Tn the case of a desert-land entry, when the approval has been given of the purchase of the possessory.
rights of an entryman, the certificate of the recorder of land titles in the county where the land is situated should
be obtained, showing that he has searched the records of his office, and statine whether any instrument of con-
veyance, assignment or mortgage of the right obtained by the entry referred to there appears.
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CounTy OF _E};-_g{f"ﬁ?_z_.‘_;;__’. ........ £ Jpes

WaEREAS, on the _4"31} _________________ day .of et A 5 L , A. D. 191 7,'
Thomes Jensen and Pearl Jensen, husbend and wife, mow
T TP SO SN, ' ik e Whoes Teor of coane v '{?:Y_e_?;:ya._- _______________________________

o GHitfengan e e ; o sl .

County. of ... To0RY GRS e st e s State) vof ___Ax:k_al_q_sas _____________ , did execute,
ack'nowledge,. and deliver to R'_Bf_ﬁf?q}_c’iirustge,_- _ _______ |
of __Las_Cr_uces_’ County of-_DonaAna’ _____________________________
State of . Hew Mexico . a certain..._ 4 eied_Oft:_r:uSt _____________________________________
duly recorded in the records of ‘.__f-__ ________ : o_r}aA_ng_ ______ dbunty, _fL)TeW_Me_gC:LCO, ______
Yortgage gk, Whess B . s Lo :
n,Boo 3_9021, page L. 168 , all that certain tract or parcel of land, lying and being
in the County of __________ ; -:nga.'_fk_r}a___, in the State of ___;_NQY\I_-EVI@.X__iQ.Q ........... ;

described as fo]lbws, to-Wits . % g . 9y

38.9 acres in the Refugio Colony Grant, mdre;particularly de-
scribed in said deed of trust, to which reference is had for the
purposes of this release; and

THEREAS, The said deed of trust was given to segure four prom- -
issory notes for the sum of three hundred dollars ($300.00) each”
made by the said Thomas Jensen and Pearl Jensen, pagyable to the
order of Sarah J. Maloney, the said notes being more particularly
described in said deed of trust; and. afterwards the said notes weére
by the said Sarah J. Moloney, by an instrument of assignment dated
June 9, 1917, duly recorded in Mortgage Book No. z1, page le%, trans-
ferred to The City National Bank of EL Paso, Texas, together with :
all her right, title, and interest in and to the said described land
by virtue of the said deed of trust; ‘ ; 5

o
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the said____=&® Y 2o o LXn Ul

agree to convey a certain tract or parcel of land for a canal right of way for the Rio Grande Project

free of all existing liens or encumbrances, which land is described as follows:

A strip of land in the NEL of NWg sec. 30 and SEL sWg sec. 19,
211 in T. 26 S., R. 3 E., New lMexico principal meridiean, Dona Ana
County, New Mexico, beginning at the northeast corner of the tract
oint common to the properties of

of land here described, which is a D
the said Thomas Jensen and wife, H. H., Corbin, and Fulojio Barreras,
from which point the south guarter-corner of said sec. 19 bears

; thence south 2°05" east 864.9

south B4°42' east 858.8 feet; running _
feet slong property line common to the said Thomas Jensen and wife
and Z. H. Corbin to a point on the north side of the road between

property of the ssid Thomas Jensen and wife and C. E. Miller; thence
South 67°33" west, 1875 feet along said north side of road to a point
from which the northwest corner of said sec. 30 bears north 82°04"
west 2046.1 feet; thence north 2°05' west 848.2 feet to a point on
the property line common +o the said “homas Jensen and wife and
Antonio Lassich; thence narth 62°56' east 86 feet along said line

to 2 point common to the properties of the said Thomas Jensen and
wife and Antonio Tassich and Fuldjio barreras; thence north 58°20°
cast B58.6 feet along the property line common to the said Thomas
Jensen and wife and Eulojio Barreras to oint of beginning; contain-
ing two and fifty-three hundredths (2.53) acres, more OT less;

That. We, the said R. B. Redic,

Now, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That__WE !

% «

for and in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar ($1.00) to LLus in hand paid, the

receipt whereof is hereby .acknowledged,”do hereby remise, set over, release, and reconvey unto the

said _-F@?}_q_r!za_s___iglfl_is_fe_z@__?:;}_@:___lf_@%r_l___99%1_2%_eza_,___ff:_l_l@_i_;;___j ____________________________________________________

heirs and assigns, all and singular, the property and premises herein last above described,

forever free and quit of the above named encumbrance, expressly reserving, however, all rights under

the, - B o el against all the remaining descri

seia deod of BrUSH end instrument,of aiermeRt.of RRAMSEFHLETE

as if this release had never been executed.
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has caused this instrument to be signed by its _M%____JW
i : e )

thereuntogauthorized by a resolution of the Board of Directors, and affixed its seal hereunto, tlﬁs, the

________ [ eyt TN 4 Do 19sR0

e _-_?...._-- 7

THE CITY NATIONAL BANK OF
'EL PASO, TEXAS, -

Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of— : '
- By  oOoPsop 2t og v L ’
Ttn Pt (ol o

STATE OF....__ Texas, e
EL P .
COUNTY OF ... .t £ 880,

LNl i 191%2

before me personally appeared .- /Y [l LA S
_____________________________________ ey TO OO known, and acknowledged that the
City Nationsl Bamk of El Paso, Texas,

instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

In Wirness WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year

Ln this certificate first above written.

\57’37/&/ &%tw%bzw
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before me personally appeared

to me known

to be the per

son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that

- executed the same as ____RiS free act and deed, and in the capac ity

-stated.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her

'

eunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day.and year

, : -
in this certificate first above writton. :

Notary Publi

My commission expires . (/s _g'_/(-./ 7 z [
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